STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
LANSING

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

DETROIT FINANCIAL REVIEW COMMISSION RESOLUTION 2016-22

CONSENTING TO THE CITY'S TIME EXTENSION FOR ITS ANNUAL AUDIT REPORT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

WHEREAS, Public Act 181 of 2014, the Michigan Financial Review Commission Act (the "Act"), allows for the creation of the Detroit Financial Review Commission (the "Commission") within the Michigan Department of Treasury; and

WHEREAS, Section 6(1) of the Act empowers the Commission to provide oversight for the City of Detroit (the "City") beginning on the Effective Date of the Plan of Adjustment; and

WHEREAS, Section 6(3) of the Act requires the Commission to ensure that the City complies with the requirements of, among other things, MCL 141.427(4); and

WHEREAS, MCL 141.427(4) requires that the City file with the State Treasurer its annual audit report for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2016 no later than December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City has requested the State Treasurer to extend the date by which it must file its annual audit report for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2016 from December 31, 2016 to no later than March 31, 2017, and the State Treasurer is willing to consent to such extension pursuant to MCL 141.427(4); and

WHEREAS, the City has requested this Commission to similarly extend the date to file its annual audit report to no later than March 31, 2017.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Detroit Financial Review Commission as follows:

- 1. That the Commission hereby consents to the extension of time for the City to complete and file its annual audit report for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2016 with the State Treasurer from December 31, 2016 to no later than March 31, 2017.
- 2. That the minutes of the Detroit Financial Review Commission meeting at which this Resolution is adopted take notice of the adoption of this Resolution.
- 3. This Resolution shall have immediate effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the members of the Commission, or their designees, have signed and adopted this Resolution.

DETROIT FINANCIAL REVIEW COMMISSION

	ву
	Darrell Burks, Detroit Financial Review Commission Member
	$R_{ m V}$
	By Michael Duggan, Detroit Financial Review Commission Member
	By
	By
	By
	By
	By William Martin, Detroit Financial Review Commission Member
	By John S. Roberts, Detroit Financial Review Commission Member
	By Tony Saunders, Detroit Financial Review Commission Member
Date:	
Detroit, Michigan	
DETROIT 56620-1 1347403v2	